APEX-CSB Summer Program Risk Assessment

A.	Section to be completed by Commission District	
1.	Commission District(s) represented in this request:	Super District 6, all DeKalb County Commission Districts
2.	ARP Funding Allocation (include	Super District 6 \$100,000.00-DeKalb Community
	amount to be allocated by each	Service Board will invoice \$25K annually to Kelly
	district):	Cato, COS-District 6 electronically to
		kecato@dekalbcountyga.gov
		A report will be provided at the end of each Summer
3.	Proposed Services:	program. APEX Summer program will provide DeKalb
J.	Troposed Services.	County children and adolescents the educational
		enrichment and behavioral health services needed
		when they are out of school on summer break.
		Considering COVID-19 environment, it is vitally
		important that we provide an opportunity to continue
		engagement in services throughout the summer
		break. In addition, many children drop out of services
		over the summer due to a lack of transportation
		and/or engagement in treatment. Parents frequently
		complain about not having camp opportunities
		because of funding, lack of transportation to camps,
		and an absence of staff that can help manage their
		child's emotional and behavioral needs.
4.	Proposed Vendor:	DeKalb Community Service Board (CSB)
5.	Fabio Van Der Merwe	Name of Main POC: Toni Dixon, MBA
	Chief Executive Officer	Title: Business Development Manager
	445 Winn Way, Decatur GA 30030	Address: 445 Winn Way, Decatur GA 30030
	770-356-4201	Phone Number: 678.768.9248
	fabiov@dekcsb.org	Email Address: tonid@dekcsb.org
6.	Contract Start Date:	June 6, 2022
7.	Contract End Date:	July 14, 2022
8.	Scope of Work:	WHO: Youth aged 7 to 13 years old
		WHAT: access to critical behavioral health services
		and summer learning and enrichment
		for at least 30 children from low-income
		communities in DeKalb County, Georgia.
		WHERE: CSB, 445 Winn Way, Decatur GA 30030
		HOW: See attached proposal for program details